OP \$40.00 4994030

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM595511

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Core Intellectual Properties Holdings, LLC		08/30/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crossford International, LLC	
Street Address:	420 West Avenue	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4994030	BIOSPRAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:2032957276Email:tss@gtlslaw.comCorrespondent Name:Todd S. Sharinn

Address Line 1: 1011 High Ridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 305

Address Line 4: Greenwich, CONNECTICUT 06830

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd S. Sharinn
SIGNATURE:	/Todd S. Sharinn/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020.08.30 Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007042 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF TRADEMARK is made this __ day of July, 2020, between Core Intellectual Properties Holdings, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, with an address at 4050 S. Sarival Avenue, Goodyear, Arizona 85338 ("Assignor"), and CROSSFORD INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company, with an address at 420 West Avenue, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 ("Assignee").

RECITAL

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 4,994,030 for BIOSPRAY® and its associated goodwill (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and its associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill associated therewith, symbolized thereby and appurtenant thereto, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to any equity arising out of past, present or future infringement of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment and Assumption of Trademarks Agreement as of the date above written.

LLC

Assignee: Assignor:

Crossford International, LLC Core Intellectual Properties Holdings,

Date: A x 30, 2020 Date:

1 10 - 2 - 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007042 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 09/02/2020